OFFICE OF MA
& ENTERPRISE

QMES

Awarded Supplier Information

NAGEMENT
SERVICES

Supplier Name:

Hall Manufacturing

Supplier ID #:

Supplier Address:
City:

Contact Person Name:
Title:

Email:

PO Box 5638

North Little Rock State: AR Zip Code: 72119 -
Phone #: 1-501-945-7550 x 230

Fax #: 1-501-945-0072

Danny Kent

dkent@bush-whacker.com

Website:

Authorized Location:

Contract ID #:
Delivery:

Minimum Order:

P/Card Accepted

[] Locations list attached as (attachment title)

[ ] Address:
City: State: Zip Code:

5227

n/a

n/a

‘XX Yes ] No

Other:

OMES FORM CP 072 Purc

hasing / Rev. 01/2016



State of Oklahoma

Supplier 0000072057

HALL MANUFACTURING INC
BUSH-WHACKER

PO BOX 5638

NORTH LITTLE ROCK AR 72119-5638
USA

Tax Exenpt? Y Tax Exenpt |1D:736017987

Contract Lines:

CONTRACT

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID Page
0000000000000000000005227 lof 1
Contract Dates Currency Rate Type Rate Date
05/01/2018 to 04/30/2019 USD CRRNT PO Date
Description: Contract Maximum

SW196-Agriculture Equipment

0.00

Allow Open Item Reference
TYPE: STATEWIDE

Minimum Order

Maximum / Open

Line# Cat CD/Item ID/Item Desc UoM Qty Amt Qty Amt
1 21101701/ EA 1.00 1.00 0. 00 0. 00
MOWER: Agricultural Mowers, Parts &
Attachments
Contract Base Pricing 0.01000 EA 0001
COMMENTS:

Term of Contract: 5/1/18-4/30/19

Contract Agreement Period: 5/1/18-4/30/21

Final = The price is final after adjustments
Hard = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments
Skip = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied

Authorized Signature




BUSH-WHACKER

AUTHORIZED DEALERS

Grand Lake Kubota KC Farm Machinery

33600 S. 620 Rd. 1327 South George Night Expressway
Grove, OK 74344 McAlester, OK 74501

Kubota Center Goodson Auto Supply

4601 South Mill Street 619 E Hwy 9

Pryor, OK 74361 Wetumka, OK 74883

Adrian Farm Supply Varner's Equipment Sales & Service, LLC
2301 W. Choctaw 921 South Roland St.

Tahlequah, OK 74464 Bristow, OK 74010

Eubanks Equipment Blue River Tractors

443858 E. 20 Road 8087 Highway 69/75

Welch, Ok. 74369 Calera, OK 74730

Quantie Sales Pioneer Equipment

399 South Highway 82 7001 S. Council Rd.

Locust Grove, OK 74352 Oklahoma City, OK 73169

Beck's Farm Equipment, Inc.
3650 North East Highway 33

Guthrie, Ok. 73044



ATTACHMENT B

Implements/Attachments used on Agriculture/Farm Equipment. Equipment is for
Cultivation, Planting, Fertilizing, Irrigation, Harvesting. This is for attachments and
implements that are attached to tractors such as tillers, rakes, blades, diggers,
hoes, hay equipment, pluggers, cutters, and mowers attached to a tractor such as
flex, rotary, booms. Equipment used to maintain large areas of land and right of
ways.

Type of Equipment or Brand Name Price Book/Catalog Date of T Percentage off
Implement/Attachment Manufacturer's Current Published | discount
Retail Price List %
Rotary Cutters Bush-Whacker 2/27/2018 45%
Trade-in allowed? Yes _X _No.
Multiple Unit discountof _ X % Based on guantity purchased? Yes _X_ No. Based on dollar amount spent?
Yes _X__ No.

If dollar amount how much? $§  NJ/A
OEM Repair Parts discountis _20 % After Market Parts discount is N/A %

DCS/PURCHASING SOLICITATION PACKAGE - PAGE 21



'3 Bush-Whacker:

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE FOR BUSH-WHACKER WHOLE GOODS

Model
ST6010

HD60
ST-7210
ST-7210P
HD72
ST-8410
ST-8410P
HD84

ST-104
ST-104P

ST-120
MD-120

ST-121
ST-121P

MD-144
ST-180
MD-180
T-240
RME17 Arm

RME22 ARM

RME17 Complete package (rotary and saw)

RME22 Complete package (rotary and saw)

RME17 Rotary package
RME22 Rotary package
RME Rotary head attachment
RME Saw head attachment
RME attachment quick connect
RME Bolt on counter weight

SSM-72 Brush Cutter-Discontiuned
SSM-72L Brush Cutter

RDF60
RDF72

5' Heavy Duty Box Blade
6' Heavy Duty Box Blade
7' Heavy Duty Box Blade

Smokin' Bob (5' smoker)
*without Trailer

AND OPTIONS EFFECTIVE 2-27-18

WHOLE GOODS

$4,603.20
$2,553.60
$5,445.30
$6,995.10
$2,751.00
$5,848.50
$7,905.45
$4,299.75

$7,354.20
$7,749.00

$22,292.55
$17,872.05

$11,175.00
$12,320.00

$14,167.00
$23,207.00
$18,423.00
$34,066.20
$41,300.00
$57,450.00
$51,255.00
$65,790.00
$42,120.00
$56,655.00

$5,500.00
$10,150.00

$1,065.00

$210.00

$6,700.00
$7,420.00

$2,232.30
$2,442.30

$1,045.00
$1,125.00
$1,458.33

$4,827.90
$3,985.80

Page 1

45% Off
$2,532

$1,404
$2,995
$3,847
$1,513
$3,217
$4,348
$2,365

$4,045
$4,262

$12,261
$9,830

$6,146
$6,776

$7,792
$12,764
$10,133
$18,736
$22,715
$31,598
$28,190
$36,185
$23,166
$31,160
$3,025
$5,583
$586
$116

$4,020
$4,452

$1,339
$1,465

$627
$675
$875

$2,897
$2,391

Mower price list 2.27.18.xls



‘9 Bush-Whacker*

PAINT for Bue, Red, or Orange

HD-60
HD-72
HD-84
ST-104/ST-104P
ST-120
ST-121/ ST121-P
MD-144
MD-180
ST-180
HD-240

FRONT DOUBLE
CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS

ST6010
ST7210 & ST7210P
8410 & 8410P
T-104 & T-104P
ST-120
T-121,T-121P,T-121S
T-168
ST-180
T-240
MD-180

REAR DOUBLE
CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS

ST6010
ST7210 & ST7210P
8410 & 8410P
T-104 & T-104P
ST-120
T-121, T-121P, T-121S
T-168
ST-180
T-240
MD-180
SSM-72

FRONT SINGLE
CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS

MD-60
MD-72
MD-84

MD - 180

REAR SINGLE
CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS

MD-60

MD-72

MD-84
MD - 180
SSM-72

CONSTANT VELOCITY
DRIVE SHAFT

T-104P
ST7210P, 8410P, T-121P

LIST
$208.34
$208.34
$250.00
$291.66
$291.66
$291.66
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

OPTIONS

LIST PRICE INSTALLED
AT FACTORY

$138.92
$189.63
$248.06
$305.39
$325.24
$375.95
$458.64
$478.49
$668.12

$144.43
$174.20
$229.32
$286.65
$321.93
$358.31
$458.64
$478.49
$664.81

363.83

59.33
72.21
81.47

$416.75

64.36

64.36

83.05
$416.75
$136.57

$959.18
$862.16

Page 2

45% OFF

$115
$115
$138
$160
$160
$160
$275
$275
$275
$275

LIST PRICE INSTALLED
OUT OF FACTORY

$194.04
$243.65
$308.70
$474.08
$562.28
$649.37
$585.43
$643.86
$885.31

$178.61
$216.09
$276.73
$472.97
$400.21
$804.83
$576.61
$593.15
$827.98

363.83

$826.88

$826.88
$136.57

$1,436.56
$1,341.74

Mower price list 2.27.18.xls



'3 Bush-Whacker’

AIRCRAFT TIRES

ALL PULL-TYPES $239.24 $375.95
FOAM FILLED

AIRCRAFT TIRES $459.74 $626.22

IMPLEMENT TIRES $183.02 $334.06

REPHASING LEVEL LIFT

ST-120 $584.33 $764.03
ST-180 $962.48 $1,213.85

WALKING WHEEL AXLES Per Unit Per Unit
ST-180 & ST-120 $1,319.69 $1,749.67
TONGUE W/ BULLDOG HITCH $251.37 $1,128.96

UNDER DECK RINGS

ST6010 $251.37 $251.37
ST7210 & ST7210P $284.45 $284.45
8410 & 8410P $319.73 $319.73
T-104 & T-104P $501.64 $501.64
T-121, T-121P, T-121S $501.64 $501.64
ST-120, T-168 $501.64 $501.64
ST-180, T-240 $760.73 $799.31

Page 3

Mower price list 2.27.18.xls



DUAL TAIL WHEELS

ST6010, ST7210, 8410 $624.02
T-121P $803.72

DUAL WING TIRES

ST-120, T-168 $388.08
ST-180, T-240 $773.96
VALVE $944.84

HEAVY DUTY OFFSET
3 POINT HITCH $878.69

SHREDDING (BAFFLE) KIT

T-168, ST-180, T-240 $920.59

SIGN FOR SMOKIN' BOB $1,036.35

**+Standard features-

Lift type mowers: heavy duty category Il three point hitch, stump jumper, heavy duty tail wheel
assembly with solid rubber tire, single curtain chains front and rear, replaceable skid shoes.

Pull type mowers: heavy duty "A" frame tongue with swivel clevis, dual leveling rods, solid rubber
tires, hydraulic height adjustment, single curtain chains front and rear, stump jumper, replaceable
skid shoes. T-120, T-180, T168, and T-240 models come standard with constant velocity drive shafts.

T-168 and T-240 models come standard with hydraulic rephasing system.

Page 4

'3 Bush~Whacker:

N/A
$1,187.39

$590.94
$1,180.78

$944.84

$1,556.73

N/A

N/A

Mower price list 2.27.18.xls



RETURNED GOODS AND WARRANTY
POLICY

Returned Goods:

Commonly stocked items may be returned, but are subject to a 25% restocking fee. Non-
commonly stocked items are non-returnable. ALL returns must be submitted in writing for review by
management before anything is approved. There is a return goods form that can be found in the dealer
portal on our website.

Warranty:

All of Bush-Whacker Rotary Mowers carry a 1 year parts warranty and 5 years on the gearboxes.
All claims must be reviewed and pre-approved by Hall Manufacturing/Bush-Whacker before repairs can
begin. No Exceptions. All labor claims must be supported by a shop ticket with a detailed report on the
failure and attached to the pre-approval warranty form (see attached). After reviewing, Hall
Manufacturing/Bush-Whacker will provide a warranty claim report detailing the status of the claim.



LY

Bush-Whacker:

TOUGH ON GRASS, EASY ON YOUR WALLET

Dealer Name: Buyer Name: Host Tractor Make / Model / Horse Power:

Contacted Hall Mfg Date: Purchase Date: Breakdown Date:

Serial #: # of Hours in Use: Has the Unit Been Registered with Hall MFG?
YES NO

Estimated Labors Hours to Repair ‘ ‘ (attach quote)

Estimated Labor Rate $ | | (attach quote)

Detailed Description of the Unit’s Breakdown:

WARRANTY PRE-APPROVAL

All claims must be reviewed and pre-approved by Hall Manufacturing/Bush-Whacker before repairs can begin. No Exceptions.
All labor claims must be supported by a shop ticket with a detailed report on the failure and attached to this form,
After reviewing, Hall Mftg/Bush-Whacker will provide a Warranty Claim Report detailing the status of the claim (approved / declined).

ACCEPTANCE

I:Il’ve Read and Acknowledge this policy

Name: Company / Title: Date:




Training Plan

Every one of our Bush-Whacker Rotary Mowers come equipped with an operator
training/safety manual and a parts book. Our driver will explain how each unit should be
operated upon delivery. If there are any questions that exceed that are not answered in our
manual or by the driver please call 501-945-7550.



	Hall-Dealers-Pricing.pdf
	Mower price list 2.27.18.pdf
	2016-2017





