

Awarded Supplier Information

State: AR	Zip Code: 72119 -
	Phone #: 1-501-945-7550 x 230
	Fax #: 1-501-945-0072
ker.com	
attached as <i>(attachment titl</i> e	e)
State:	Zip Code:
☐ No	
	er.com attached as <i>(attachment titl</i> State:

Other:

CONTRACT



State of Oklahoma

Dispatch via Print

Contract ID Page 0000000000000000000005227 1 of 1 **Contract Dates** Rate Date Currency Rate Type 05/01/2018 to 04/30/2019 USD CRRNT PO Date Contract Maximum Description: SW196-Agriculture Equipment
Allow Open Item Reference

TYPE: STATEWIDE

Supplier 0000072057 HALL MANUFACTURING INC BUSH-WHACKER PO BOX 5638 NORTH LITTLE ROCK AR 72119-5638 USA

Tax Exempt? Y

Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Contract Lines:

			Minimum	Order	Maximum	/ Open
Line # Cat CD / Item ID / Item De	sc	UOM	Qty	Amt	Qty	Amt
1 21101701 / MOWER: Agricultural Mow Attachments	vers, Parts &	EA	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
Contract Base Pricing	0.01000	EA		0001		

COMMENTS:

Term of Contract: 5/1/18-4/30/19

Contract Agreement Period: 5/1/18-4/30/21

Authorized Signature

Nanc-

BUSH-WHACKER

AUTHORIZED DEALERS

Grand Lake Kubota

33600 S. 620 Rd.

Grove, OK 74344

Kubota Center

4601 South Mill Street

Pryor, OK 74361

Adrian Farm Supply

2301 W. Choctaw

Tahlequah, OK 74464

Eubanks Equipment

443858 E. 20 Road

Welch, Ok. 74369

Quantie Sales

399 South Highway 82

Locust Grove, OK 74352

KC Farm Machinery

1327 South George Night Expressway

McAlester, OK 74501

Goodson Auto Supply

619 E Hwy 9

Wetumka, OK 74883

Varner's Equipment Sales & Service, LLC

921 South Roland St.

Bristow, OK 74010

Blue River Tractors

8087 Highway 69/75

Calera, OK 74730

Pioneer Equipment

7001 S. Council Rd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73169

Beck's Farm Equipment, Inc.

3650 North East Highway 33

Guthrie, Ok. 73044

ATTACHMENT B

Implements/Attachments used on Agriculture/Farm Equipment. Equipment is for Cultivation, Planting, Fertilizing, Irrigation, Harvesting. This is for attachments and implements that are attached to tractors such as tillers, rakes, blades, diggers, hoes, hay equipment, pluggers, cutters, and mowers attached to a tractor such as flex, rotary, booms. Equipment used to maintain large areas of land and right of ways.

Type of Equipment or Implement/Attachment	Brand Name	Price Book/Catalog Date of Manufacturer's Current Published Retail Price List	Percentage off discount %
Rotary Cutters	Bush-Whacker	2/27/2018	45%

Trade-in allowed?YesX_ No.	
Multiple Unit discount of X % Based on quantity purchased?Yes X No.	Yes X No. Based on dollar amount spent?
If dollar amount how much? \$N/A	
OEM Repair Parts discount is 20 % After Market Parts discount is	Ν/Δ %



SUGGESTED LIST PRICE FOR BUSH-WHACKER WHOLE GOODS AND OPTIONS EFFECTIVE 2-27-18

Model ST6010	WHOLE GOODS \$4,603.20	45% Off \$2,532
HD60	\$2,553.60	\$1,404
ST-7210	\$5,445.30	\$2,995
ST-7210P	\$6,995.10	\$3,847
HD72	\$2,751.00	\$1,513
ST-8410	\$5,848.50	\$3,217
ST-8410P	\$7,905.45	\$4,348
HD84	\$4,299.75	\$2,365
ST-104	\$7,354.20	\$4,045
ST-104P	\$7,749.00	\$4,262
ST-120	\$22,292.55	\$12,261
MD-120	\$17,872.05	\$9,830
ST-121	\$11,175.00	\$6,146
ST-121P	\$12,320.00	\$6,776
MD-144	\$14,167.00	\$7,792
ST-180	\$23,207.00	\$12,764
MD-180	\$18,423.00	\$10,133
T-240	\$34,066.20	\$18,736
RME17 Arm	\$41,300.00	\$22,715
RME22 ARM	\$57,450.00	\$31,598
RME17 Complete package (rotary and saw)	\$51,255.00	\$28,190
RME22 Complete package (rotary and saw)	\$65,790.00	\$36,185
RME17 Rotary package	\$42,120.00	\$23,166
RME22 Rotary package	\$56,655.00	\$31,160
RME Rotary head attachment	\$5,500.00	\$3,025
RME Saw head attachment	\$10,150.00	\$5,583
RME attachment quick connect	\$1,065.00	\$586
RME Bolt on counter weight	\$210.00	\$116
SSM-72 Brush Cutter-Discontiuned SSM-72L Brush Cutter	\$6,700.00 \$7,420.00	\$4,020 \$4,452
RDF60	\$2,232.30	\$1,339 \$1,465
RDF72	\$2,442.30	\$1,465
5' Heavy Duty Box Blade	\$1,045.00	\$627
6' Heavy Duty Box Blade	\$1,125.00	\$675
7' Heavy Duty Box Blade	\$1,458.33	\$875
Smokin' Bob (5' smoker)	\$4,827.90	\$2,897
*without Trailer	\$3,985.80	\$2,391



	<u>LIST</u>	45% OFF
PAINT for Bue, Red, or Orange		
HD-60	\$208.34	\$115
HD-72	\$208.34	\$115
HD-84	\$250.00	\$138
ST-104/ST-104P	\$291.66	\$160
ST-120	\$291.66	\$160
ST-121/ ST121-P	\$291.66	\$160
MD-144	\$500.00	\$275
MD-180	\$500.00	\$275
ST-180	\$500.00	\$275
HD-240	\$500.00	\$275

OPTIONS

	OPTIONS	
FRONT DOUBLE CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS	LIST PRICE INSTALLED AT FACTORY	LIST PRICE INSTALLED OUT OF FACTORY
ST6010	\$138.92	\$194.04
ST7210 & ST7210P	\$189.63	\$243.65
8410 & 8410P	\$248.06	\$308.70
T-104 & T-104P	\$305.39	\$474.08
ST-120	\$325.24	\$562.28
T-121,T-121P,T-121S	\$375.95	\$649.37
T-168	\$458.64	\$585.43
ST-180	\$478.49	\$643.86
T-240	\$668.12	\$885.31
MD-180	*****	******
REAR DOUBLE CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS		
ST6010	\$144.43	\$178.61
ST7210 & ST7210P	\$174.20	\$216.09
8410 & 8410P	\$229.32	\$276.73
T-104 & T-104P	\$286.65	\$472.97
ST-120	\$321.93	\$400.21
T-121, T-121P, T-121S	\$358.31	\$804.83
T-168	\$458.64	\$576.61
ST-180	\$478.49	\$593.15
T-240	\$664.81	\$827.98
MD-180		
SSM-72	363.83	363.83
FRONT SINGLE CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS		
MD-60	59.33	
MD-72	72.21	
MD-84	81.47	
MD - 180	\$416.75	\$826.88
<u>REAR SINGLE</u> <u>CURTAIN CHAIN GUARDS</u>		
MD-60	64.36	
MD-72	64.36	
MD-84	83.05	
MD - 180	\$416.75	\$826.88
SSM-72	\$136.57	\$136.57
CONSTANT VELOCITY <u>DRIVE SHAFT</u>		
T-104P	\$959.18	\$1,436.56
ST7210P, 8410P, T-121P	\$862.16	\$1,341.74



AIRCRAFT TIRES ALL PULL-TYPES	\$239.24	\$375.95
FOAM FILLED AIRCRAFT TIRES	\$459.74	\$626.22
IMPLEMENT TIRES	\$183.02	\$334.06
REPHASING LEVEL LIFT		
ST-120 ST-180	\$584.33 \$962.48	\$764.03 \$1,213.85
WALKING WHEEL AXLES ST-180 & ST-120	<u>Per Unit</u> \$1,319.69	<u>Per Unit</u> \$1,749.67
TONGUE W/ BULLDOG HITCH	\$251.37	\$1,128.96
UNDER DECK RINGS		
ST6010	\$251.37	\$251.37
ST7210 & ST7210P	\$284.45	\$284.45
8410 & 8410P	\$319.73	\$319.73
T-104 & T-104P	\$501.64	\$501.64
T-121, T-121P, T-121S	\$501.64	\$501.64
ST-120, T-168	\$501.64	\$501.64
ST-180, T-240	\$760.73	\$799.31



DUAL TAIL WHEELS

ST6010, ST7210, 8410 T-121P	\$624.02 \$803.72	N/A \$1,187.39
DUAL WING TIRES		
ST-120, T-168 ST-180, T-240	\$388.08 \$773.96	\$590.94 \$1,180.78
<u>VALVE</u>	\$944.84	\$944.84
HEAVY DUTY OFFSET 3 POINT HITCH	\$878.69	\$1,556.73
SHREDDING (BAFFLE) KIT		
T-168, ST-180, T-240	\$920.59	N/A
SIGN FOR SMOKIN' BOB	\$1,036.35	N/A

^{****}Standard features-

Lift type mowers: heavy duty category II three point hitch, stump jumper, heavy duty tail wheel assembly with solid rubber tire, single curtain chains front and rear, replaceable skid shoes.

Pull type mowers: heavy duty "A" frame tongue with swivel clevis, dual leveling rods, solid rubber tires, hydraulic height adjustment, single curtain chains front and rear, stump jumper, replaceable skid shoes. T-120, T-180, T168, and T-240 models come standard with constant velocity drive shafts. T-168 and T-240 models come standard with hydraulic rephasing system.

RETURNED GOODS AND WARRANTY POLICY

Returned Goods:

Commonly stocked items may be returned, but are subject to a 25% restocking fee. Non-commonly stocked items are non-returnable. ALL returns must be submitted in writing for review by management before anything is approved. There is a return goods form that can be found in the dealer portal on our website.

Warranty:

All of Bush-Whacker Rotary Mowers carry a 1 year parts warranty and 5 years on the gearboxes. All claims must be reviewed and pre-approved by Hall Manufacturing/Bush-Whacker before repairs can begin. No Exceptions. All labor claims must be supported by a shop ticket with a detailed report on the failure and attached to the pre-approval warranty form (see attached). After reviewing, Hall Manufacturing/Bush-Whacker will provide a warranty claim report detailing the status of the claim.



WARRANTY PRE-APPROVAL FORM

Dealer Name:	Buyer Name:		Host Tractor Make	/ Model / Horse Power:
Contacted Hall Mfg Date:	Purchase Date:		Breakdown Date:	
Serial #:	# of Hours in Use:		Has the Unit Been	Registered with Hall MFG?
Estimated Labors Hours to Repair		(attach quote)		
Estimated Labor Rate \$		(attach quote)		
Detailed Description of the Unit's Brea				
WARRANTY PRE-APPROV All claims must be reviewed and pre-app		ing/Bush-Whacker b	efore repairs can begi	in. No Exceptions
All labor claims must be supported by a s After reviewing, Hall Mftg/Bush-Whacker	shop ticket with a detailed	report on the failure	and attached to this f	orm.
ACCEPTANCE		,		
l've Read and Acknowledge this po	olicy			
Name:	Company / Title:		Date:	

Training Plan

Every one of our Bush-Whacker Rotary Mowers come equipped with an operator training/safety manual and a parts book. Our driver will explain how each unit should be operated upon delivery. If there are any questions that exceed that are not answered in our manual or by the driver please call 501-945-7550.